GOVERNMENT OF MALTA

MINISTRY FOR THE ECONOMY,

EUROPEAN FUNDS AND LANDS

OFFICE OF THE PERMANENT SECRETARY (EU FUNDS)

Draft Agenda

9" MEETING FOR THE MONITORING COMMITTEE FOR THE RURAL DEVELOPMENT

09:00

09:30

09:40

09:45

09:50

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:05

11:15

PROGRAMME (2014-2020)

Friday, 6" October 2023

Venue: The Oaks Business Centre, Hamrun

Welcome Coffee and Registration

Opening remarks by Chairperson

Adoption of draft agenda of the 9th RDP Monitoring Committee Meeting (Decision)
Approval of draft minutes of the 8th RDP Monitoring Committee Meeting (Decision)
Presentation: Update on RDP Implementation (Information)

- Programme Implementation
- Forecasts of N+3 and Performance Framework Milestones

Presentation: Update on RDP Financial Execution (Information)

Presentation: Update on the Evaluation of the Rural Development Programme
(Information)

Any other business
Closing remarks/End of meeting

Networking Lunch

Tal-Pilar, 31B, Marsamxett Road, Valletta,VLT 1850, Malta
t: +356 2295 7704 e: permsec.eufunds@gov.mt | FONDI.EU




