

Draft Agenda

9th MEETING FOR THE MONITORING COMMITTEE FOR THE RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (2014-2020)

Friday, 6th October 2023

Venue: The Oaks Business Centre, Hamrun

09:00	Welcome Coffee and Registration
09:30	Opening remarks by Chairperson
09:40	Adoption of draft agenda of the 9th RDP Monitoring Committee Meeting (Decision)
09:45	Approval of draft minutes of the 8th RDP Monitoring Committee Meeting (Decision
09:50	 Presentation: Update on RDP Implementation (Information) Programme Implementation Forecasts of N+3 and Performance Framework Milestones
10:30	Presentation: Update on RDP Financial Execution (Information)
10:45	Presentation: Update on the Evaluation of the Rural Development Programme (Information)
11:00	Any other business
11:05	Closing remarks/End of meeting
11:15	Networking Lunch